FAST-PITCH PLAYOFF DATES
2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

Organized Practice Begins July 15, 2024
Fast-Pitch Season Opens August 12, 2024
Entry Forms are due on ossaarankings.com August 30, 2024

CLASSAANDB

District Tournament pairings released Friday, September 13, 2024

District Tournament Thursday and Friday September 26-27, 2024
Regional pairings released Tuesday, Oct 1, 2024

Regionals Thursday and Friday Oct 3-4, 2024

State Thursday, Friday and Saturday, October 10-12, 2024
CLASS 2A

***District play must be completed by Saturday, September 21, 2024**

Regional pairings released Monday, September 23, 2024

Regionals Thursday and Friday, September 26-27, 2024

Super Regionals pairings released Tuesday, October 1, 2024

Super Regionals Thursday and Friday, October 3-4, 2024

State Thursday, Friday and Saturday, October 10-12, 2024
CLASS 3A and 4A

***District play must be completed by Thursday, September 26, 2024**

Regional pairings released Tuesday, October 1, 2024

Regionals Thursday and Friday, October 3-4, 2024

Super Regionals pairings released Monday, October 7, 2024

Super Regionals Thursday and Friday, October 10-11, 2024

State Thursday, Friday and Saturday, October 17-19, 2024
CLASS 5A AND 6A

***District play must be completed by Tuesday, October 1, 2024**

Regional pairings released Friday, October 4, 2024

Regionals Thursday and Friday, October 10, 11, 2024

State Thursday, Friday and Saturday, October 17-19, 2024



